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\ ﬁk AN ACT to authorize the boards of education of Grant district,
: a :
E E R Kingwood district, Lyon district, Pleasant district, Portland
=
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8 % district, Reno district, Union distriect. and Valley district,
& = '
: t:" of Preston county, to transfer school funds, excepting proceeds
|
Q H
5 . of bond issues or moneys raised by levy for the purpose of meet-
3
Q . .
o ing interest and sinking fund requirements of outstanding

bond issues, from any school fund or funds in which there is a

balance to any other school fund or funds in which there is a

7

esesse .'../‘./............... -
Chairman House Commitiee.
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deficit, under their control, for the fiscal year ending June
thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

’\1\ Section 1. The respective boards of education of Grant dis-
2 triet, Kingwood distriet, Lyon district, Pleasant district, Port-

3 land district, Reno district, Union district and Valley distriet,
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4 of Preston county, are hereby authorized to transfer any school
5 fund or funds not ngo"ded to meet the requirements of such fund
6 or funds for the present fiscal year, to the elementary teachers’
7 fund and/or the high scl]‘;)l teachers’ fund of the said respective
8 districts, for the purpose of paying valid claims for teachers
9 salaries for the current fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one
10 thousand nine hundred thirty-three: Provided, however, That
11 no transfer shall be made from the proceeds of bond issues or
12 moneys raised by levy for the purpose of meeting the interest

13 and sinking fund requirements of outstanding bond issues.
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